
RESOLUTION NO. 2024-118

WHEREAS, an emergency has arisen with respect to water main breaks and fire hydrant break 
due to car accident , no adequate provision was made in the 2024 budget for the aforesaid
purpose, and NJS 40A4-46 provides for the creation on an emergency appropriation for 
the purpose mentioned above, and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the emergency appropriations created, including the 
appropriation to be created by this resolution is $37,297.09 and three (3) percent of the 
total operating appropriations in the budget for 2024 is $ 985,648.37

WHEREAS, the foregoing appropriation together with prior appropriations does not exceed 
three (3) percent of the total operating appropriations (including utility operation 
appropriations) in the budget for 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, (by not less than 2/3 of all governing body members 
affirmatively concurring) that in accordance with NJS 40A:4-48:

1. An emergency appropriation is hereby made for Water Main Break and Fire Hydrant 
repair in the amount of $37,297.09

2. That said emergency appropriation shall be provided for in full in the 2024 utility budget
3. That two (2) certified copies of this resolution be filed with the Director of the Division 

of Local Government Services.



CERTIFICATION FOR EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION FORM
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Purpose of emergency appropriation:

Water Main Break and Car accident striking Fire Hydrant

Date of occurrence:

May & August 2024

Have any contracts been awarded or purchase orders placed in connection with this 
emergency appropriation?

No

Date:                                                                  

Chief Financial Officer:                                                                  

Municipality:                                                                  



EMERGENCY  APPROPRIATION – 3% CALCULATION

Current Fund Prior Year Current Year

Total Operations including 14,198,485.90 15,138,095.39
Contingent
(Budget Sheet 17)

Statutory Expenditures  2,648,767.46   2,668,385.69
(Budget Sheet 19)

Total Operations Excluded  2,721,778.10  2,503,223.69
From CAPS (Budget 25)

Totals            19,569,031.46           20,309,704.77

Utility Fund Water         Sewer

Total Operating Expenditures 3,548,873.99  8,438,160.89
Statutory Expenditures               355,606.74       202,599.33
Totals 3,904,480.73    8,640,760.22

For CAP Purposes:
For Current Fund Emergency Appropriation:  Use prior year appropriations of current fund only.

$0  X 3% =  $0

For Expenditure Purposes:

For Utility fund Emergency Appropriation:  Use current year total budget for both Current Fund 
and Utility Fund
$20,309,704.77+ $3,904,480.73+ $8,640,760.22X 3% = $985,648.37




